503871990 06/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3918639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO LOUBET	05/09/2016
NICOLAS BESSOU	05/02/2016
YVES GUIMIOT	03/17/2016
MICKAEL PETITFILS	05/02/2016
SEBASTIEN ROQUES	03/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEAN-CLAUDE COLIN	
Street Address:	13 RUE JEAN-FRANCOIS CHALGRIN	
City:	VERSAILLES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14888710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0840-1008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1_ASSMT_INVENTORS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038916 FRAME: 0758

503871990

ASSIGNMENT B 26US

WHEREAS

- -LOUBET Bruno
- -BESSOU Nicolas
- **-GUIMIOT Yves**
- _PETITFILS Mickael
- -ROQUES Sebastien

Hereafter referred to as « inventors », have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of digital compression,

For which an application for a United States patent will be filed.

Application N° PCT /FR2014/000106 (B26 US) , Priority FR 1354479

WHEREAS, Jean-Claude COLIN whose address is 13 rue Jean-Francois CHALGRIN 78000 Versailles France (mailing address is 109 rue de l'Université 75007 Paris France), assignee of all the Patents, National Applications and PCT Applications belonging to LCES

hereafter referred to as « assignee », is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt wherof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, inventors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the above country and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the above country, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said above countries patents to said assignee.

Date 915/616

Date 02/05/2016

Date 17(3) 2016

Date 02/05/2012

Date 17/03/2016

signature

signature

signature

signature

signature

Bruno LOUBET

Nicolas BESSOU

Yves GUIMIOT

Mickael PETITFILS

Sebastien ROQUES

PATENT REEL: 038916 FRAME: 0759